In the Matter of the Joint Stock Companies' Winding-up Acts, 1848 and 1849, and of the National Disinfected and Dry Manure Company.

JAMES WILLIAM FARRER, Esq. the Master of the High Court of Chancery charged with the winding up of this Company, hereby give notice, that I shall, at my chambers, in Southampton-buildings, Chancery-lane, London, on Monday the 25th day of February 1850, at two o'clock in the afternoon, or at such other adjourned time or place as I may then or afterwards fix, appoint an Official Manager or Official Managers of this Company; and I give notice, that all parties interested are entitled to attend at such time and place, and to offer proposals or objections as to any such appointment.—Dated this 16th day of February 1850.

J. W. Farrer.

In the Matter of the Joint Stock Companies' Winding-up Acts, 1848 and 1849, and of the Tring and Reigate Railway Company.

JOHN EDMUND DOWDESWELL, Esq. the Master of the High Court of Chancery charged with the winding up of this Company, hereby give notice that I shall, at my chambers, in Southampton-buildings, Chancery-lane, London, on the 7th day of March next, at cleven o'clock in the forenoon, or at such other adjourned time or place as I may then or afterwards fix, appoint an Official Manager of this Company; and I give notice, that all parties interested are entitled to attend at such time and place, and to offer proposals or objections as to any such appointment.

J. E. Dowdeswell.

In the Matter of the Joint Stock Companies' Winding-up Acts, 1848 and 1849, and of the Tring and Reigate Railway Company.

OTICE is hereby given, that all parties claiming to be creditors of this Company are to come in and prove their debts before John Edmund Dowdeswell, Esq. the Master of the High Court of Chancery charged with the winding up of the said Company, at his chambers, in Southampton-buildings, Chancery-lane; and until they shall so come in, they will be precluded from commencing or prosecuting any proceeding for recovery of their debts.

J. E. Dowdcswell.

In the Matter of the Joint Stock Companies' Winding-up Acts, 1848 and 1849, and of the Dover, Hastings, and Brighton Junction Railway Company.

OTICE is hereby given, that all parties claiming to be creditors of this Company are to come in and prove their debts before William Brougham, Esq. the Master of the High Court of Chancery charged with the winding up of the said Company, at his chambers, in South-ampton-buildings, Chancery-lane; and until they shall so come in, they will be precluded from commencing or prosecuting any proceeding for recovery of their debts.

Wm. Brougham. Wm. Brougham.

> Masters' Office, Southampton-buildings, 8th day of February 1850.

In the Matter of the Joint Stock Companies' Winding-up Acts, 1848 and 1849, and of the Wheal Curtis Copper Mining Company.

WILLIAM BROUGHAM, the Master of the High Court of Chancery charged with the winding up of this Company, do peremptorily order, that a call of seven shillings and six pence per share be made on all contributories of this Company; and I do peremptorily order each contributory, on the 8th day of March 1850, between ten o'clock in the forenoon and three in the afternoon, at 15, Golden-square, London, to pay to the Official Managers of this Company the balance, if any, which will be due from him after debiting his account in the Company's books with such call. Wm. Brougham.

In the Matter of the Joint Stock Companies' Winding-up Acts, 1848 and 1849, and of the Dover and Deal Railway, and Cinque Ports, Thanet, and Coast Junction Company.

OTICE is hereby given, that all parties claiming to be creditors of this Company are to come in and prove their debts before William Brougham, Esq. the Master of the High Court of Chancery charged with the winding up of the said Company, at his chambers, in Southampton-buildings, Chancery-lane, London; and until they shall so come in, they will be precluded from commencing or prosecuting any proceeding for recovery of their debts.

W. Brougham.

Masters' Office, Southampton-Buildings, 19th day of February 1850.

In the Matter of the Joint Stock Companies' Winding-up Acts, 1848 and 1849, and of the Northern Coal Mining Company.

VILLIAM HENRY TINNEY, Esq. the
Master of the High Court of Chancery charged with the winding up of this Company, has this day appointed William Quilter, of the firm of Quilter, Ball, Jay, and Crosbie, of Cole-man-street, in the city of London, Accountant, Official Manager of this Company.

W. H. Tinney.

In the Matter of the Joint Stock Companies' Winding-up Acts, 1848 and 1849, and of the Port of London Ship Owners' Loan and Assurance Company.

OTICE is hereby given, that all parties claiming to be creditors of this Company are to come in and prove their debts before William Henry Tinney, the Muster of the High Court of Chancery charged with the winding up of the said Company, at his chambers, in South-ampton-buildings, Chancery-lane; and until they shall come in, they will be precluded from commencing or prosecuting any proceeding for the recovery of their debts.—Dated this 22nd day of February 1850.

W. H. Tinney.

In the Matter of the Joint Stock Companies' Winding-up Acts, 1848 and 1849, and of the Staffordshire and Shropshire Junction Railway Company.

PETITION for the dissolution and winding up, or winding up only, of the above-named Company was presented to the Lord Chancellor in England, by William Silvester Foster, the 20th day of February 1850.

Scott and Combs, St. Mildred's-court, Poultry, Solicitors for the Petitioner.

In the Matter of the Joint Stock Companies' Winding-up Acts, 1848 and 1849, and of the Boston and Thorp Arch Bath Company.

OTICE is hereby given, that a petition for the dissolution and winding up of the abovenamed Company was, on Thursday the 21st day of February 1850, presented to the Lord Chancellor